

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE

Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	2.70	75,330.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	68.75	247,500.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	800.00	8,800.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	860.00	20,640.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	1325.00	2,650.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	25.00	250.00
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	25.00	25.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	7.15	686.40
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	7.15	1,179.75
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	0	0
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	13.40	1340.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)					

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 308,551.15

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Three hundred thirty eight thousand five hundred fifteen dollars and fifteen cents

The undersigned is a LLC (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its
(Partnership)
(Individual)

MECO

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE

Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 69,750.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 270,000.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	- 0 -	- 0 -
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				\$ 373,330.00	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 373,330.00

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Three Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its
(Individual)

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE
Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	2.92	81,468.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	74.00	266,400.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	400.00	4,400.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	430.00	10,320.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	450.00	900.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	.01	.10
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	.01	.01
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	8.50	816.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	8.50	1,402.50
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	0	0
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	15.00	1,500.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)					

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$

377,356.⁶¹

Base Total Amount Bid (in words):

Three Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand,
 Three Hundred Fifty Six Dollars ^{sixty one}/₁₀₀ cents

(Corporation)

The undersigned is a (Partnership) under the laws of the State of NJ having its
 (Individual)

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE **Academy Rd Area Resurfacing** **B20-009-ENG-R**

P3A Construction

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	\$3.65	\$101,835.-
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	\$69.-	\$248,400.-
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	\$400.-	\$4,400.-
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	\$415.-	\$9,960.-
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	\$875.-	\$1,750.-
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	\$25.-	\$250.-
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	\$50.-	\$50.-
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	\$8.50	\$816.-
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	\$8.50	\$1,402.50
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	-	-
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$14.-	\$1,400.-
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				\$380,413.50	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$380,413.50

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Three Hundred Eighty Thousand, Four Hundred Thirteen Dollars & Fifty Cents.-

The undersigned is a ☒ (Corporation) ☐ (Partnership) ☐ (Individual) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its

Black Rock

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE
Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	3.00	83,700.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	78.00	280,800.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	285.00	3,135.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	675.00	16,200.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	0.01	0.10
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	0.01	0.01
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	9.00	864.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	10.00	1,650.00
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	—	—
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	0.01	1.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				397,500.11	

Base Total Amount Bid [@] (add items 1 thru 12): \$ 397,500.11

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Three Hundred ninety seven thousand Five Hundred dollars and eleven Cents.

The undersigned is a ^(Corporation) ~~(Partnership)~~ _(Individual) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE

Academy Rd Area Resurfacing

B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	4.04	112,716.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	72.59	261,324.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	400.00	4,400.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	600.00	14,400.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	400.00	800.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	0.01	0.10
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	0.01	0.01
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	10.00	960.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	10.00	1,650.00
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	-	-
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	35.00	3,500.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				409,900.11	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 409,900.11

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four hundred nine thousand nine hundred dollars and eleven cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation) (Partnership) (Individual) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its

De Santis

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE
Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	3.41	95139.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	80.20	288720.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	275.00	3025.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	750.00	18,000.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	400.00	800.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	35.00	350.00
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	35.00	35.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	9.00	864.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	9.00	1485.00
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	—	—
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	17.00	1700.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)					420,268.00

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 420,268.00

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four hundred twenty thousand two hundred Sixty eight dollars and zero cent

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its
(Partnership)
(Individual)

Top Line

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE

**Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R**

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	\$17.10	\$476,090.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	\$54.50	\$196,200.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	\$637.60	\$15,302.40
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	\$597.23	\$1,194.46
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	\$5.00	\$50.00
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	\$8.50	\$816.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	\$8.50	\$1,402.50
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	—	—
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$5.00	\$500.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				\$424,255.37	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 424,255.37

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars + Thirty-Seven Cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of NJ having its
(Individual)

2 Brothers

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE

Academy Rd Area Resurfacing

B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE Dollars/Cents	AMOUNT Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	\$3.55	\$99,045.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	\$83.80	\$301,680.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	\$375.00	\$4,125.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	\$600.00	\$14,400.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	\$425.00	\$850.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	\$55.00	\$550.00
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	\$55.00	\$55.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	\$8.50	\$816.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	\$8.50	\$1,402.50
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	\$0.01	\$0.00
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$0.01	\$1.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				\$433,074.50	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 433,074.50

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Seventy Four Dollars and Fifty Cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation)
(Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its
(Individual)

ScHifano

This page should be the first page of the bid response

BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE
Academy Rd Area Resurfacing
B20-009-ENG-R

TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	27,900	SY	3.95	110,205.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,600	TON	82.00	295,200.00
3	Raise/Reset Manholes	11	EA	550.00	6,050.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	24	EA	659.00	15,816.00
5	Reset A inlet with new bicycle safe grates	2	EA	425.00	850.00
6	Reset water valve box	10	EA	150.00	1,500.00
7	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	50.00	50.00
8	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Crosswalk	96	LF	15.75	1,512.00
9	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Stop Bar	165	LF	15.75	2,598.75
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	1.00	0
11	Traffic Cones	100	EA	17.50	1,750.00
12	Traffic Control	140	HR	\$72.50	\$10,150.00
BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 12)				445,681.75	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 12): \$ 445,681.75

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four hundred forty five thousand six hundred eighty one dollars and seventy five cent.

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its
 (Individual)